  PF 24 CERT 7221 U
05.01.2012 1/4 CERT-11127221
(1) CERTIFICATE
(2) Equipment  Intended for Use in
Potentially Explosive Atmospheres - Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number:
PF 24 CERT 7221 U
(4) Equipment:   RFID Reader

The RFID Reader is a Zone 2/22 Ex component and shall be used together with a
Zone 2/22 or higher rated enclosure.
Type Code
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
RFID20- *- * NF- ** **- N **
Position  Option Description
I Type RFID20 → RFID Reader
II Reader
A → Elatec Reader TWN4 MultiTech 3 M LF HF
B → Elatec Reader TWN4 MultiTech 3 LEGIC M
LF HF
III Certification
N →Non-Ex
R →ATEX Self Declaration Zone 2/22
IV
Mounting opti-
ons
NF → Flush Mount
V Interface
UA → USB with Type A connector
UB → USB with Cable ends with crimped ferrules
VI Cable length
06 → standard 60 cm cable for installation in FLX
System Housing
18 → 1,8 m cable for standalone application
VII
Special acces-
sories
N → none
VIII
Option
N0 → none
XX → Other options without impact on explosion
protection (Can be replaced by any alphanumeri-
cal character)
Electrical Data
 Type TWN4 MultiTech 3 LEGIC M LF
HF
TWN4 MultiTech 3 M LF HF
Service
Tempera-
ture
-20 °C up to +70 °C -20 °C up to +70 °C
Fre-
quency
125 kHz (LF) / 13.56 MHz (HF) 125 kHz (LF) / 13.56 MHz (HF)
Power 4.3 V - 5.5 V  4.3 V - 5.5 V
  PF 24 CERT 7221 U
05.01.2012 3/4 CERT-11127221
Limited power source according to
the safety norms listed in the re-
spective declaration of conformity,
short-circuit current < 8 A
Limited power source according to
the safety norms listed in the re-
spective declaration of conformity,
short-circuit current < 8 A
Transmis-
sion
power
125 kHz: 34 mW, 15.3 dBm (Rout
10 Ohm, RL 10 Ohm, U0pp =
3.3V)
13.56 MHz: 17 mW, 12.3 dBm
(Rout 20 Ohm, RL 20 Ohm, U0pp
= 3.3V)
125 kHz: 34 mW, 15.3 dBm (Rout
10 Ohm, RL 10 Ohm, U0pp = 3.3V)
13.56 MHz: 68,1 mW, 18.3 dBm
(Rout 20 Ohm, RL 20 Ohm, U0pp =
3.3V)